26 EZS synchronous servo motors for screw drive
26.1 Overview
EZS
ID 442437_en.02 – 09/2016 849
26.1 Overview
Synchronous servo motor for screw drive (direct drive for threaded spindle)
Axial forces of motors with convection cooling
Fax 760 – 22280 N

EZS703W 145 115-0,01 46 25H6 30h7 60 165 24 145 66.5 40 42 20 198 256.7 11 9 45 115 22 160.2
26 EZS synchronous servo motors for screw drive
26.5 Type designation
ID 442437_en.02 – 09/2016858
26.5 Type designation
Sample code
EZS 5 0 1 U D AD M4 O 097
Explanation
Code Designation Design
EZS Type Synchronous servo motor for screw drive
5 Motor size 5 (example)
0 Generation 0
1 Length 1 (example)
U
B
W
Cooling Convection cooling
Forced ventilation
Water cooling
D Design Dynamic performance
AD Drive controller SD6 (example)
M4 Encoder EQI 1131 FMA EnDat 2.2 (example)
O
P
Brake Without holding brake
Permanent magnet holding brake
097 Electromagnetic constant (EMC) KEM 97 V/1000 rpm (example)
Instructions
• You can find information about available encoders in section  [} 26.6.5].
• In section  [} 26.6.5.5], you can find information about connecting synchronous servo mo-
tors to other STOBER drive controllers.
• In section  [} 27], you can find information about connecting STOBER synchronous servo
motors to drive controllers of third-party manufacturers.
26.6 Product description
26.6.1 General features
Feature EZS5 EZS7
∅ Threaded spindle [mm] 25/32 32/40
Nominal speed nN [rpm] 3000 3000
Bearing type1 INA ZKLF 3590-2Z2 INA ZKLF 50115-2Z3
Maximum bearing speed nla [rpm] 3800 3000
Axial bearing load rating, dynamic
Cdyn [N]
41000 46500
Axial rigidity Cax [N/µm] 500 770
Protection class IP40 IP40
Thermal class 155 (F) as per EN 60034-1
(155°C, heating Δϑ = 100 K)
Surface4 Black matte as per RAL 9005
1 Axial angular ball bearing for screw drives, grease lubricated, can be relubricated
2 Or comparable products of other providers
3 Or comparable products of other providers
4 Repainting will change the thermal properties and therefore the performance limits of the motor.
26 EZS synchronous servo motors for screw drive
26.6 Product description
EZS
ID 442437_en.02 – 09/2016 859
Feature EZS5 EZS7
Noise level Limit values as per EN 60034-9/A1
Cooling IC 410 convection cooling
(IC 416 convection cooling with forced ventilation or op-
tionally water cooling in the A-side flange)
26.6.2 Electrical features
General electrical features of the motor are described in this section. For details see the selec-
tion tables section.
Feature Description
DC-link-voltage DC 540 V (max. 620 V) on STOBER drive controllers
Winding Three-phase, single-tooth design
Circuit Star, center not led out
Protection class I (protective grounding) as per EN 61140/A1
Number of pole pairs 7
26.6.3 Ambient conditions
Standard ambient conditions for transport, storage and operation of the motor are described in
this section.

with EnDat interface.
Encoder with EnDat 2.2 interface
Encoder type Type code Measuring
principle
Recordable rev-
olutions
Resolution Position values
per revolution
EQI 1131 FMA M4 Inductive 4096 19 bits 524288
EQI 1131 Q6 Inductive 4096 19 bits 524288
EBI 1135 B0 Inductive 65536 18 bits 262144
EQN 1135 FMA M3 Optical 4096 23 bits 8388608
EQN 1135 Q5 Optical 4096 23 bits 8388608
ECN 1123 FMA M1 Optical – 23 bits 8388608
ECN 1123 C7 Optical – 23 bits 8388608
ECI 1118-G2 C5 Inductive – 18 bits 262144
26 EZS synchronous servo motors for screw drive
26.6 Product description
EZS
ID 442437_en.02 – 09/2016 861
Encoder with EnDat 2.1 interface
Encoder type Type
code
Measur-
ing prin-
ciple
Recordable
revolutions
Resolu-
tion
Position val-
ues per revolu-
tion
Periods per
revolution
EQN 1125 FMA M2 Optical 4096 13 bits 8192 Sin/cos 512
EQN 1125 Q4 Optical 4096 13 bits 8192 Sin/cos 512
ECN 1113 FMA M0 Optical – 13 bits 8192 Sin/cos 512
ECN 1113 C6 Optical – 13 bits 8192 Sin/cos 512
Instructions
• The type code of the encoder is a part of the type designation of the motor.
• FMA = Version with fault elimination for mechanical mounting.
• The encoder EBI 1135 requires an external buffer battery so that the absolute position infor-
mation will be retained after the power supply is turned off.
• Several revolutions of the motor shaft can only be recorded with multiturn encoders.
26.6.5.4 Resolver
In this chapter you can find detailed technical data of the resolver that can be installed as an en-
coder in a STOBER synchronous servo motor.
Feature Description
Input voltage U1eff 7 V ± 5 %
Input frequency f1 10 kHz
Output voltage U2,S1–S3 Ktr ⋅ UR1–R2 ⋅ cos θ
Output voltage U2,S2–S4 Ktr ⋅ UR1–R2 ⋅ sin θ
Transformation ratio Ktr 0.5 ± 5 %
Electrical fault ±10 arcmin
26.6.5.5 Possible combinations with drive controllers
The following table shows combination options of STOBER drive controllers with selectable en-
coder types.
Drive controller SDS
5000
MDS
5000
SDS 5000 sin/cos
MDS 5000 sin/cos
SD6 SD6
sin/cos
Drive controller type code AA AB AC AD AE
ID connection plan 442305 442306 442307 442450 442451
Encoder Encoder
type code
EQI 1131 FMA M4 ✓ – – ✓ –
EQI 1131 Q6 ✓ ✓ – ✓ –
EBI 1135 B0 ✓ ✓ – ✓ –
EQN 1135 FMA M3 ✓ – – ✓ –
EQN 1135 Q5 ✓ ✓ – ✓ –
ECN 1123 FMA M1 ✓ – – ✓ –
ECN 1123 C7 ✓ ✓ – ✓ –
ECI 1118-G2 C5 ✓ ✓ – ✓ –
EQN 1125 FMA M2 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
EQN 1125 Q4 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
ECN 1113 FMA M0 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
26 EZS synchronous servo motors for screw drive
26.6 Product description
ID 442437_en.02 – 09/2016862
Drive controller SDS
5000
MDS
5000
SDS 5000 sin/cos
MDS 5000 sin/cos
SD6 SD6
sin/cos
Drive controller type code AA AB AC AD AE
ID connection plan 442305 442306 442307 442450 442451
Encoder Encoder
type code
ECN 1113 C6 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Resolver R0 ✓ ✓ – – ✓
Instructions
• The type code of the drive controller and the encoder are a part of the type designation of
the motor (see type designation chapter).
• In section  [} 27], you can find information about connecting STOBER synchronous servo
motors to drive controllers of third-party manufacturers.
26.6.6 Temperature sensor
In this chapter you can find technical data of the temperature sensors that are installed in STO-
BER synchronous servo motors for the realization of the thermal winding protection. To prevent
damage to the motor, always monitor the temperature sensor with appropriate devices that will
turn off the motor if the maximum permitted winding temperature is exceeded.
Some encoders have their own internal analysis electronics with warning and off limits that may
overlap with the corresponding values set in the drive controller for the temperature sensor. In
some cases this may result in an encoder with internal temperature monitoring forcing the motor
to shut down even before the motor has reached its nominal data.
You can find information about the electrical connection of the temperature sensor in the con-
nection technology chapter.
26.6.6.1 PTC thermistor
The PTC thermistor is installed as a standard temperature sensor in STOBER synchronous
servo motors. The PTC thermistor is a drilling thermistor as per DIN 44082, so that the tempera-
ture of each winding phase can be monitored.
The resistance values in the following table and characteristic curve refer to a single thermistor
as per DIN 44081. These values must be multiplied by 3 for a drilling thermistor in accordance
with DIN 44082.
Feature Description
Nominal response temperature ϑNAT 145 °C ± 5 K
Resistance R −20 °C up to ϑNAT − 20 K ≤ 250 Ω
Resistance R with ϑNAT − 5 K ≤ 550 Ω
Resistance R with ϑNAT + 5 K ≥ 1330 Ω
Resistance R with ϑNAT + 15 K ≥ 4000 Ω
Operating voltage ≤ DC 7,5 V
Thermal response time < 5 s
Thermal class 155 (F) as per EN 60034-1 (155 °C, heating
Δϑ = 100 K)
26 EZS synchronous servo motors for screw drive
26.6 Product description
EZS
ID 442437_en.02 – 09/2016 863
Illustration 2: Characteristic curve of PTC thermistor (single thermistor)
26.6.7 Cooling
A synchronous servo motor in the standard version is cooled by convection cooling (IC 410 in
accordance with EN 60034-6). The air flowing around the motor is heated by the radiated motor